(a) The listed entity having paid-up Equity Share Capital not exceeding Rupees Ten Crore and net worth not 
exceeding Rupees Twenty-Five Crore, as on the last day of the previous financial year. 

Further we would like to state that we are a listed company having a paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 
4,14,53,000.00 (Rupees Four Crore Fourteen Lakhs and Fifty-Three Thousand Only) and a Net-worth of Rs. 
10,59,42,204.00 (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Four Only) as on 
31st March, 2025.  

Therefore, we are exempted in view of the above-mentioned Regulations and are not required to submit the 
Corporate Governance Report. We are enclosing herewith a certificate duly certified, specifying the paid-up Equity

[...]

L24117CT1995PLC009845) a listed
Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 408, 4  Floor,
Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492001 as on Mar’31, 2025, Mar’31, 2024 and Mar’31,
2023 had a paid-up share capital of Rs.4,14,53,000.00 (Rupees four crore fourteen lakhs fifty
three thousand only) respectively.

th

Further the net-worth of the Company as on Mar’31, 2025, Mar’31, 2024 and Mar’31, 2023 is as
follows:

(Amount in Rs.)

The above computation of net-worth is based on the audited financial statements of the Company
for the respective financial years and is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and as per